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FICTITIOUS NAME [SEC. 474 c.c.P.] 
Upon filing the complaint herein, plaintiff(s) being ignorant of the true name of a defendant, and having designated 
said defendant in the complaint by the fictitious name of: DOE 15 

and having discovered the true name of the said defendant to be: CHUNG CHOU CITY, INC #3 

AMENDMENT TO 
COMPLAINT COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

? 

.. h e ~ & y  amends the.comylaint by -~ ~ . . and stead of such incorrect name wherever it 
. . . - - - - - - - - - -  ~ ~~ 

appears in said complaint. 

DATED: February 15,2006 

THOMAS H. CLARKE, ~ k .  
Attorney(s) for plaintiff(s) 

INCORRECT NAME ISEC. 473 (a)(l) C.C.P] 

Plaintiffis) having desianated a defendant in the com~laint bv the incorrect name of 

and having discovered the true name of the said defendant to be 

hereby amends the complaint by inserting such true name in place and stead of such incorrect name wherever it 
appears in said complaint. 

Attorney(s) for plaintiff(s) 

ORDER 
Proper cause appearing, the above amendment to the complaint is allowed. 

Dated: 
Judge 
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CASE NAME: JULIE CHOI, et al. v. GIANTCEUTICAL INC., et al. 

ACTION NO.: CGC 05-445237 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I am a citizen of the United States. My business address is 201 Spear Street, Suite 1000, 
San Francisco, CA 94105. I am employed in the County of San Francisco where this service 
occurs. I am over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within cause. I am readily familiar 
with my employer's normal business practice fo; collection and processing of correspondence foi 
mailing with the U.S. Postal Service. and that vractice is that corresvondence is de~osited with 
the u.5. Postal Service the same day as the da: of collection in the &dinary coursd of business. 

On the date set forth below, following ordinary business practice, I served a true copy of 
the foregoing document(s) described as: 

AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT 
CHUNG CHOU CITY. INC. #3 NAMED AS DOE DEFENDANT 15 AND 

EXHIBITS "A" AND "B" 

(BY MAIL) I caused such envelope(s) with postage thereon fully prepaid to be 
placed in the United States mail at San Francisco, California. 

Mr. Andrew D. Castricone Esq. 
Gordon & Rees LLP 
275 Battely Street,2Oth Floor _ . 

San Francisco, CA 9 4 1 r -  

Attorney for Biocath International 
(S.F.(Corp; Giantceutical Inc.; and, 
Jie J. Wen (aka Jackson Wen) 

Telephone: (415) 875-3 183 
Facsimile: (415) 262-3726 

Email: acastricone@gordonrees.com 

(State) I declare under penalty of pe jury under the laws of the State of California 
that the above is true and correct. 

Executed on February ,2006, at San Francisco, California. + 



EXHIBIT A 



S4N FRANCISCO 
: ~os~ngeles  

New York 
Redwood City 

San Jose 

333 Market St 
Suite 3 I50 
S a n  Francisco, G4 94 105 
Teleohone 14 151 543-4800 

Thomas H. Clarke. Jr. 
141 51 274-6387 

L A W Y E R S  

L M K B  

November 1,2005 

NOTICE OF VIOLATION OF CONSUMERS LEGAL REMEDIES ACT 

AND DEMAND FOR REMEDY 

[Sections 1780 et seq. California Civil Code] 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 

Xue Fen Feng, President 
Chung Chou City, Inc. #3 
648 Barber Lane 
Milpitas, CA 95035 

Dear Ms. Feng: 
- - - . - -. 

You &eh&eby t i O ~ ~ ~ d d t h a t ~ a b 3 u f  t h i ~ ~ f E a r ~ i i i - ~ - ~ g a u t - t h e  termr; of one --- -- -- 
or more transactions that you entered into with California consumers who purchased your 
Biocalthm Calcium I..-thrmnate@ Dietary Supplement through you and your various business 
enterprises, you violated the provisions of the California Consumers Legal Remedies Act 
(California Civil Code §§ 1750 et seq.) by alleging that your product, the BiocalthB Calcium L- 
theonate@ Dietary Supplement, was "Made in U.S.A." (or words that conveyed a similar 
meaning as to the geographic origin of the Dietary Supplement), when in fact its geographic 
origin is not as claimed. The practice was committed id violation of the Consumers Legal 
Remedies Act, as proscribed by Section 1770(4) of the Civil Code. 

You further violated the Consumers Legal Remedies Act by representing the Dietary 
Supplement as having the following characteristics, uses, and benefits when in fact the Dietary 
Supplement does not, in violation of Section 1770(5) of the Civil Code: 

Being in compliance with Proposition 65 (due to the absence of the required 
Proposition 65 warning). 

Curing or mitigating the adverse effects of lumbar pain. 

Curing or mitigating the adverse effects of night cramps. 

Curing or mitigating the adverse effects of wrist joint pain. 

Curing or mitigating the adverse effects of leg weakness. 

Curing or mitigating the adverse effects of stiffjoints. 

Curing or mitigating the adverse effects of cartilage related diseases. 




















